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DO NOT RETURN PRODUCT TO THE STORE
Individual stores do not stock parts.

NOQ REGRESAS ESTA PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA
Las tiendas no tiene partes.

NE RETOURNEZ PAS LE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN
Les magasins Individuels ne gardent pas de pidces.

If & part '8 misging or damaged, call our toll-free customer service |ine. We will glad'y ship
yaur replacement parts FREE of charga.

Si falta partes o |as partes estan danados lame gratia a |a servieio del cliente. Con gusto
mandamos |ae partes. Sin alguno carga.

Y

N

51 une pidce menque ou st endommagée, appelaz notre huméno de téléphone sane frals
pour asgistance & la ¢'entdle. Nous enverrons avec plaisir les pidces de rechange sans frais.

Need Parls or Nesacitas partes o Besoin de piéces
Agsistanca? Asistancia? ou d'assistance?
1—800—48389—-3351
or access our website .
o visitar |a pagina del internet @ www.altrafurniture.com
ol accédez notre site web

For prompt, neliable service please have your assembly manual ready.

i Para servicio mas rapido y reliable por favor tenga esta manual |'sto.
Pour un sarvice rapide et fiabla, 'l vous plaTt ayez votra livret d'assemblage
W\ e main. V4
- KEEP FOR REFERENCE .‘
GUARDAR PARA REFERENCIA ‘
GARDEZ POQUR REFERENCE ’i ’
Unit can tip over causing severe Este mueble puede caerse por encima cousando L'unité peut basculer et couser de
injury or death. datto seric o lo muerte. blessures graves ou la mort,
& Anchor unit to stud or wall. ® Anclar ef mueble o un ekporrogo o ol muro. ® Fixez l'unilé ou mur ou @ un montant.
® DO NOT allow children to climb on unit. ® NQ dejor que los Rinos suben por encima del musebie ® Ne PAS foisser les enfonts grimper sur 'unité.
@ Put heavy items on lower shelves or drawers. | e Paner fos arficuios mas pesados en fog tobleros o cajones inferlores. | @ Déposez fes articles lourds sur fes tobletles o dong fes thokrs du bas)
® Open one drawer at a time. ® Abrir un cajon a lo vez. ® Ouwrilr un tirolr & lo fols.
® Read and follow all assembly instructions. ® Leer y segquir todos de los instucciones para e montaje. ® |jre et sufwe foutes les instructions d'assemblage.
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Thank vou for purchasing from Ameriwood

If you need parts or assistance with our Ameriwood product, DO NOT
return the unit to the store. Our staff is ready to provide you with
prompt relieble service, If replacement parts are meeded, cell our
toll-free number.

For quicker service, plezse have your instruction sheet available.
The miszing or defective part will be shipped free of charge.
Ameriwood produces each piece of its furniture with total customer
satisfaction in mind. However, we realize that occasionally mistakes
are made. To back our commitment, each new piece of furniture is
covered by our | yeer warranty. Thie coverage includes the
replacement of perts which mey be missing or defective.

Gracias por haber comprado de Ameriwood.

Si tienen falta de piezas o ayuda en respecto de este producto de
Ameriwood, favor de no devolver este producte al almacen. Muestro
departamento de servicio ticme mucho orgullo en darle ayuda en la mancra
mas eficiente ¥ lo pronto posible. Si es necesario de obtener piezas de
repueste, favor de 1lamar puestiro mumero de telefomo.

Para servicio mad rapido, favor de tener el marmal de montaje disponible, La pier extraviada
o defectuosa sera respucsts.

Ameriwood fahrica cada pieza de nmehle con Ia satisfaccion del cliente en mente. Por mucho
cuidado que tengamos de ves en cuando comedemos errores. Pare apoyar nuestro
compromiso, cada meva pieze de nueble cata cubicrta por ancstra parentis limitads de 1 afo.
En eqta cobertura estan incinidas las piezas de repuesto para 18s piezas extraviedas o
defectuosas,

Merci d'acheter de Ameriwood.

8i vous avez besoin de pidces ou d'aseistence avee motre produit
Ameriwood, ne retournez pas Yunité su magasin. Notre

est fisr de vwus offrir un service repide et courtois. Si des pidces

de remplacement sont requises, appelez notre numéro sans frais.

Pour un service plus rapide, s'il vous plaft eyer en main voire livret
d'instruction. Ia pidce manquants on défectuense, sera expédiée
gratuitement.

Ameriwoed produit chaque morceau de son mobilier avec In satisfaction
totale du cHent en t2te. Cependant, nous réalisons que parfels des erreurs
gont faites. Pour soutenir notre chaque nouvelle pidce de
meuble est couverte par notre garamtie de 1 an. Ceite couwerture inelut
le remplacement de pidees qui peuvent &ire manquantes ou défectuenses.

__Limited 1 Year Warranty
Ameriwood warranta this produet to be free from defects in material and
workmanship end sgrees to remedy sny such defect. This werrenty
covers one year from the date of original purchase. This is solely
limited to the repair or replecement of defective furniture components
and no amsembly labor 1s included.

This warranty does net apply to any produect which has been improperly
assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or
repaired in eny way. Liability for consequentisl demsages in excluded to
the extent exclusion is permitted by law. This warranty gives you
specific legal rights. Additionsl werranty rights may be provided by law
in some aress.

To obtein werrsnty service, purchaeer must present originel bill of sale,
Components repaired or replaced are warranted through the remainder
of the original warranty peried cnly. The defective components will be
repaired or replaced without charge, subject to the terms and conditions
described above,

Garantia [imitoda de 1 Afio

Ameriwood le garchizan que esie producio sera libre de los
defaclos de mederial o de conséruccitn y esic de acuerdo o
corregir esos defacios. Esio garaniic enlra en vigor el diz de
compre § dure uno afie. IEste garonfia es Hwmileda solo en lo
o reemplaze de las piezas defeciucsas y el moniafe de
mano de obra no eséc incluido.
Esic garentio mo se eplica al producio gque esia ormado
incorrectaments, maliraiodo o obuseds de cualquier manerc o que
Jue allercdo o reporade de cualquier mansra La responsabilidod
por los dafies consiguienies e5 excluida hasin el purio que io
exclusifn es permilida por la ley. FEsia goranlic s da derechos
iegalas especificos. Derechos de garaniic suplementorics pueden
sermmﬁshudmporhhymdcﬂasngﬁm
Fara oblener el servicio de geraniic, el comproder debe preseniar
ia factura de venia original [Los piezas reparades o
reemplazadas qusdm. garantizadas sole por el periode de garaniic
original Los piezas defectussas serdn reporades ¢ reemplazadas
stn cargo sufeic a los condicidnes esiipuladas anledichas.

Garanti 1 an Limité
Ameriwood garentit ce produit libre de défauts de matérian cn de
fabrication ot comsent & remSdier & tout défaut. Cette gersntie couvre
un année & partir de Ia date criginale d'achat Cela est Hmité & la
réparelion ou su remplacement de compesants du mobilier défectusux ot
n'inclut sucune main-d'oeuvre d'assemblage.
Cetle garsntic ne »'wpplique pos & tout produit qui & 606 asemblé de fagm
mrmhnﬂuethidﬂhlﬂmmtmguumtllmmﬁmmnﬂlﬁ!m
U'sucune fagon, La respomsabilité pour les déghts importents est exclue 2
I'exclusion de 'amplenr autorisfe par lof. Cetle garantie vous donne des droits
légaux sphcifiques, Lex droits de garuntie supplémentsires peuvent 8tre fournis

HELPFUL HINTS — NOTITAS UTILES — LES ALLUSIONS UTILES

Meke sure all parts nre inocluded,
Asegurar gque iodas los plemas son inoluidos.
Ammurgz-vous que touiss les pidocss sont inclusen.

Read each siep corefully befors stariing. It ix very impertant that each step of instruction is
performnd in the correct order. If these siops are nat follewsd in sequeancs, sssemshly diffienitios will secor.
Ex muy imporionle ds efecuiar code pase mn o
ordem correcio. 5§ lox pawe mo esion eferciades en sscumcic, oourrira difiowiinder an el monloge.
Lirex chaque Hape avee min avant do commencer. ('est trde Imporiant que chaque #ape d'lnsiraction est
bt dane Forire pored. B pew Stape 3o met pan ruivien dema L'onire, dew @ffimitis #'semlloge m produinet.

Lewr con owidado cads paso anles de empesas.

Dl’m‘k In spacious arca, preferably on a carpet.

Trabajar sn uno ocrea espacipsc, praferibloments sobrs una alfombra

anthefo]lu'ln(tonluulnn atm‘<
Tonor lax hervemienics sigulenies cerca de la mane

Ayez # portez de la maein les ountlls suivants.

DTn clean product, wse your favorite furniture polish and & soft cloth.

0 NOT USE harsh ohemicals or abrasive clamners.

Pare limpier o producto, ulilizor la osre de lusivar pora muebie ¥ un
frapo suove. NO UTILIZAR producics con gquémdoos dwros o abrosivos.

Pour nettoyer le produit, ntillusz votre cive de mobilier favorite ot un

N'UTILISEZ PAS de produits chimiques abrasifs

Moat board perts are labeled or stamped on the raw edge.
Tienon lox stigqusias o los ssllos en sl lado sin acabado.

La plupart des panneanx sont &tiquetfes ou Etampd sur le cdi€ non—laminer.

AMERIWOOD CUSTOMER SERVICE
SERVICIO A LA CLIENTELA DE AMERIWOOD
LE SERVICE* APRES—VENTE AMERIWOOD
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Hours

Somedi
AMERIW0OD :00h — 17008
P.0. Box 348 Heoure Ceniral

Wright City, M0 63300 USA
Atteniion: Service Dept.




amm PARTS -PIEZAS-PIECES

Top . Left Side Panel Right Side Panel Bottom Panel
Panel suparior Panel izquierdo Panel lateral derecho Panel base
DESSUS PANNEAU GAUCHE PANNEAU DROIT PANNEAU INFERIEUR
T9512096010 T95120968020 T9512096030 T9512096040
4 Drawer Front Panel 4 Drawer Side (Left) 4 Drawer Side (Right)
Panel frontal del cajon 4 Lado del cajon 4 Lado del cajon 4 ;a[:r;gszggzel cajén 4
PANNEAU AVANT DE TIROIR 4 COTE DE TIROIR 4 COTE DE TIROIR 4 DOS DE TIROIR 4
19512096050 T9512006060 T9512096070 T9512096080
4 Drawer Bottom / 4 Foot
Fondo del cajon 4 Pie 4
FOND DE TIROIR 4 Back Panel| PIED 4
T9512096090 Panel trasero T9512096110
PANNEAU ARRIERE
T9512096100
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Cam Lock

Tomillo de cerdura
Serrure de la came
THXS101

3/

X 8

Siide
Deslizanta
COULISSANTE
THX2101

,—

i

P4x25

OQx19

Pan Head Scrow
Tomillo de cabaza plana
VIS A TETE RONDE
THX4311

—
! Q X1
Marker
Marcador
Marqueur
TFT0002

,—

ﬁ

126.5x40

X8

Cam Bolt

Tomillo de rosca
Varrou de la came
THX5201

/—

]

24x12

!Z”XB

BOLT1/2"
Tomillo
BOULON
THX4121

P —

T

D3x16

Q[x9

Pan Head Scrow
Tomillo de cabeza plana

VIS A TETE RONDE
THX4312

i :) |X 16
Cam Lock
Tomillo de cerdura

Serrure de la came
THX5102

—

@5x16

@)
Flat Hoad Screw
Tomillo de cabeza plana

VIS A TETE PLATE
THX4321

[ —

6x80

!I§|X8

Screw
Tormnillo
vie
THX4180

—

5

26.5x35

!E!l)ﬂﬁ

Cam Bolt

Tomillo de rosca
Vemou de la camen
THX5202

—

(9’ X4

Knocb
Perilla
POIGNEE
THX1101

—

(D] x

Hex Key

Liavaan L

CLE HEXAGONALE
THX7101

—

ﬂ

28x30

Ok

Wood Dowe|
Clavija de madera
GOUJON EN BOIS
THX8201

Bolt
Tomillo
BOULON
THX4116

H
=
|h

! 5”)(1

GREEN Plate
Plaque GREEN
PLACA GREEN
TZJODO3

”»
e

412

This illustration shows how the CAM fastening system

works.

Esta illustracion musetra el sistema de fijacion de leva 'y

como funciona.

Cerre illustrtion demonter le systeme de fixation et la facon

quil fonctione.
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Proper orientation of CAM LOCK ' %
Orientacion propio del leva de cerradura (] ’

La bonne position des cames

6/12
www.altrafurniture.com

B34951209600




Proper orientation of CAM LOCK
@ Orientacion propic del leva de cerradura
La bonne position des cames
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Proper orientation of CAM LOCK
Orientacion propio del leva de cerradura ae
La bonne position des cames B34951209800
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GREEN OCEAN LOGO Plate:
Placa GREEN OCEAN:
Plague du logpo GREEN DCEAN:

Place en N logo plate on front of unit.
Instala Ia placa GREEN OCEAN adjuria en la parfe
delantera de su muebie,

Placez la plaque du logo GREEN COEAN clHncluse
devant I'unité.

Furmture Tovch-Up Marker

Directionz: Slowly apply the color to the scratch or light
edges. Immediately wipe with soft cloth to remove excess
nk. Reaprly if necessary. Allow 1nk to dry and set. Replace
cap hightly after each use. Test on an inconspicuous area
before use to ensure color match,

Cavtion: FLAMMABLE, made by non-Taxic matenal

KEEF OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

Distnbuted by Altra Furniture Wright City, MO 63320

www._altrafurniture.com . Mage in China

Y
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This unit has been designed to
support the maximum loads
shown.Exceeding these load
limits could cause sagging,
instability product collapse,
and/or serious injury.

Esta unidad se ha disefiado
para apoyar lad cargas
maiximasdemostradas.
Exceder estos limites de
carga podia causar ceder,
inestabilidad,drmumbamiento
del producto,yo lesion seria

Cette unité a été concue pour
soutenir les charges
maximummontrées.Depasser
ces limites de charge a pu
causer le flechissement,
instabilité, effondrement de
produit,eton dommages sériux.

A\ WARNING
Please make sure that
all ohjects are removed
before moving the
assembled unit,
the unit must be team lifted,
notdragged or pushed.
failure to do s0 could canse
and/orserious injury.

4\ ADVERTENCIA
por favor mueva el mueble
cuidadosamente con las
ayuda de otra persona.
levante vy mueva el muble 8
su Ingar. no lo arrastre o
empuje, de lo contrario
puede colapsar nocasionar
graves lesioncs.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT
veuillez vous assurer d'
enlever tous les objets sur
le meuble avant de
ledéplacer.ce meuble doit
Btre soulevé en équipe ot
non trainé ou poussé.sinon,
le meuble peut devenir
instable, s'sffondrer, ctfou
cauger deg blessures praves.

ENJOY YOUR FURNITURE
DISFRUTA DE TU MUEBLE
PROFITITEZ BIEN DE VOTRE MOBILIER .‘

www.altrafurniture.com
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